
1 02/20/2020 02:12 PM CRIMINAL FEE SCHEDULE REPORT GAL PAGE 

BEGIN: 07/01/2019 

Code Schedule 

1.0 Felony Generic 

2.0 Felony DUI 

3.0 Felony Drug 

4.0 Felony Sex 

5.0 Misdemeanor Generic 

6.0 Misdemeanor DUI 

7.0 Misdemeanor Drug 

8.0 Misdemeanor Sex 
9.0 Major Traffic 

10.0 Minor Traffic 

10.5 Overweight 

11.0 Conservation 

12.0 Prepay 529 

13.0 Ordinance Etc 

END: 12/31/2019 

Fee Type 

Statutory Fine
Scheduled Cost 

Statutory Fine
Scheduled Cost 

Statutory Fine
Scheduled Cost 

Scheduled Cost 

Statutory Fine
Scheduled Cost 

Statutory Fine
Scheduled Cost 

Statutory Fine
Scheduled Cost 

Statutory Fine
Scheduled Cost 

Statutory Fine
Scheduled Cost 

Statutory Fine
Scheduled Cost 

Scheduled Cost 

Scheduled Cost 

Statutory Fine 
Scheduled Cost 

Count 

7 
12 

4 
7 

11 
5 

1 

17 
11 

13 
39 

1 
1 

88 
133 

362 
429 

11 
13 

12 

1073 

6 
6 

WHITESIDE COUNTY 

Total 

$565.00 
$2,727.02 

$6,725.00 
$6,736.00 

$806.00 
$3,864.00 

$50.00 

$2,316.50 
$2,142.58 

$6,680.00 
$11,246.00 

$75.00 
$250.00 

$17,211.00 
$30,509.70 

$33,497.50 
$84,635.90 

$15,279.00 
$3,060.00 

$2,152.46 

$175,972.00 

$616.00 
$527.00 

https://175,972.00
https://2,152.46
https://3,060.00
https://15,279.00
https://84,635.90
https://33,497.50
https://30,509.70
https://17,211.00
https://11,246.00
https://6,680.00
https://2,142.58
https://2,316.50
https://3,864.00
https://6,736.00
https://6,725.00
https://2,727.02
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WHITESIDE COUNTY

BEGIN: 07/01/2019 END: 12/31/2019
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WHITESIDE COUNTY 

BEGIN: 07/01/2019 END: 12/31/2019 

Code Fee Sched 1 Sched 2 Sched 3 Sched 4 Sched 5 Sched 6 Sched 7 Sched 8 Sched 9 Sched 10 Sched 10.5 Sched 11 Sched 12 Sched 13 

72 
96 
8 

122 

County
Clerk Op Add-Ons 
E-Citation Fee 
Automation 
PD Automation 

$25.00 
$0.00 

$120.00 
$10.00 

$20.00 
$0.00 

$110.00 
$8.00 

$15.00 
$0.00 

$85.00 
$6.00 

$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 

$40.00 
$30.00 

$160.00 
$8.00 

$105.00 
$50.00 

$455.00 
$32.00 

$5.00 
$0.00 

$20.00 
$2.00 

$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 

$530.00 
$719.00 

$2,335.00 
$14.00 

$1,960.00 
$3,278.00 
$8,140.33 

$547.00 

$65.00 
$88.00 

$260.00 
$0.00 

$55.00 
$104.00 
$220.00 

$0.00 

$5,365.00 
$10,730.00 
$21,460.00 

$0.00 

$30.00 
$40.00 

$120.00 
$0.00 

97 
22 
42 

SA Automation Fee 
Document Storage
Medical Costs 

$10.00 
$120.00 
$100.00 

$14.00 
$80.00 
$80.00 

$6.00 
$61.00 
$60.00 

$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 

$8.00 
$160.00 
$38.01 

$42.00 
$425.00 
$150.00 

$2.00 
$20.00 
$10.00 

$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 

$182.00 
$2,230.00 

$0.00 

$1,104.00 
$7,912.42 

$0.00 

$2.00 
$260.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 
$220.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 
$21,460.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 
$120.00 

$0.00 
125 Court Services $76.00 $80.00 $40.00 $0.00 $60.00 $100.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 
76 Child Advocacy Fee $50.00 $40.00 $30.00 $0.00 $30.00 $142.00 $10.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

State 
89 
98 

101 
44 

State Police Ops
Pill Disposal Fund 
ISP Merit Board 
DNA Identification 

$150.00 
$0.00 

$30.00 
$0.00 

$2,749.00 
$0.00 

$20.00 
$0.00 

$50.00 
$38.00 
$5.00 

$500.00 

$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 

$100.00 
$0.00 

$20.00 
$0.00 

$1,320.00 
$0.00 

$20.00 
$0.00 

$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 

$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 

$1,335.00 
$0.00 

$336.00 
$0.00 

$3,270.00 
$0.00 

$1,629.00 
$0.00 

$330.00 
$0.00 

$341.00 
$0.00 

$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 

$0.00 
$0.00 

$2,146.00 
$0.00 

$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 

54 DUI Fund $0.00 $800.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 
59 

105 
60 

Hwy Hire-Back Fund
CJI Project Fund
T&CCSF 

$0.00 
$0.00 

$70.00 

$0.00 
$0.00 

$480.00 

$0.00 
$28.00 
$35.00 

$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 

$0.00 
$0.00 

$40.00 

$0.00 
$0.00 

$640.00 

$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 

$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 

$0.00 
$0.00 

$2,640.00 

$375.00 
$0.00 

$6,528.00 

$0.00 
$0.00 

$341.00 

$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 

$0.00 
$0.00 

$4,292.00 

$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 

73 Prisoner Rvw Board $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $18.50 $85.50 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 
16 
10 

Drug Enforcement
Driver Ed 

$0.00 
$0.00 

$0.00 
$15.00 

$50.00 
$0.00 

$0.00 
$0.00 

$0.00 
$0.00 

$0.00 
$20.00 

$0.00 
$0.00 

$0.00 
$0.00 

$0.00 
$322.00 

$0.00 
$1,297.00 

$0.00 
$0.00 

$0.00 
$0.00 

$0.00 
$3,219.00 

$0.00 
$0.00 

26 
11 
25 
58 
99 
64 

Drug Treatment
Violent Crime 
Drug Crime Lab 
Spinal Cord Trust
CV Police Op Fund
Fire Prevention 

$0.00 
$281.00 

$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 

$0.00 
$300.00 

$0.00 
$15.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 

$2,221.00 
$100.00 
$100.00 

$5.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 

$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 

$0.00 
$150.00 

$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 

$0.00 
$300.00 

$0.00 
$20.00 
$0.00 

$88.00 

$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 

$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 

$0.00 
$330.00 

$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 

$1,430.00 

$0.00 
$969.00 

$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 

$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 

$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 

$250.00 
$0.00 

$0.00 
$4,292.00 

$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 

$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 

123 
33 

Camera Grant 
Trauma Center SCHD 

$0.00 
$0.00 

$15.00 
$300.00 

$0.00 
$100.00 

$0.00 
$0.00 

$0.00 
$0.00 

$20.00 
$400.00 

$0.00 
$0.00 

$0.00 
$0.00 

$0.00 
$0.00 

$1,305.00 
$0.00 

$0.00 
$0.00 

$0.00 
$0.00 

$1,073.00 
$0.00 

$0.00 
$0.00 


